
King (2-2-1, 2-1-0 CC) -vs- Mount Olive (0-6-0, 0-1-0 CC)
9/17/2011 at Mount Olive, N.C. (Amon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:12 (YELLOW), #8 Childress, Colby (KING_M)   41:12 (YELLOW), #26 Josh Woodburn (MOCM)   41:12
(YELLOW), #6 Vieux Sarr (MOCM)   81:24 (YELLOW), #4 Kelly Keaton (MOCM)   89:53 (YELLOW), #9 Griffith, Pete (KING_M)   

Date: 9/17/2011
Attendance: 168
Stadium: Amon Field
Officials: Referee, Taci Canel   Asst. Referee, Ben Meyer   Raymond
Thomas   Scorer, David Shulimson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
King 1 3 4
Mount Olive 2 0 2

King 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Milfeld, Patrick 0 0 0 0 90
3 Millan, Alberto 0 0 0 0 90
7 Nicol, Sam 2 1 0 1 90
8 Childress, Colby 1 1 0 0 80
9 Griffith, Pete 0 0 0 0 90
10 Mayer, Joe 2 1 0 1 90
11 Winspear, Tom 3 3 3 0 90
14 Douglas, Erik 0 0 0 0 90
18 Eagan, David 0 0 0 0 90
19 Caracciolo, Zach 5 4 1 1 25
22 Clark, Zachary 0 0 0 1 90

Substitutes
6 Johnson, Michael 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dube, Thomas 0 0 0 0 65
20 Kilgus, Matt 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 13 10 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Milfeld, Patrick 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Mount Olive 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Kyle Lavender 0 0 0 0 90
4 Kelly Keaton 0 0 0 0 90
5 Stan Smith 1 1 0 1 65
6 Vieux Sarr 0 0 0 2 90
7 Vince Fluellen 0 0 0 0 90
8 Ramon Gallardo 3 1 1 0 84
9 Frank Boateng 0 0 0 0 90
10 Murilo Pelegrino 0 0 0 0 90
11 Alex Rodriguez 1 1 1 0 90
18 Tyler Jameson 0 0 0 0 90
26 Josh Woodburn 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
16 Aaron Norris 0 0 0 0 25
23 Omar Shazly 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 5 3 2 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Kyle Lavender 90:00 4 5

Totals 4 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
King 3 10 13
Mount Olive 3 2 5

Saves By Period
King 1 0 1
Mount Olive 2 4 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
King 2 3 5
Mount Olive 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
King 4 12 16
Mount Olive 7 11 18

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

6:20
KING_
M Caracciolo, Zach Nicol, Sam long cross from right side, 10-yd shot

9:40 MOCM Ramon Gallardo Vieux Sarr service from inside box, 18-yd shot
13:56 MOCM Alex Rodriguez Vieux Sarr , Stan Smith kept ball inbounds, cross, shot from lef

55:21
KING_
M Winspear, Tom Clark, Zachary Breakaway

59:26
KING_
M Winspear, Tom Caracciolo, Zach corner kick, header

87:44
KING_
M Winspear, Tom Mayer, Joe through ball, 1v1



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 KING_M Milfeld, Patrick at goalie for King.
00:00 MOCM Kyle Lavender at goalie for Mount Olive.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
06:20 KING_M GOAL by KING_M Caracciolo, Zach (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nicol, Sam.

King 1, Mount Olive 0
-- KING_M *long cross from right side, 10-yd shot
-- KING_M Foul on King.
09:40 MOCM GOAL by MOCM Ramon Gallardo, Assist by Vieux Sarr, goal number 1 for season.

King 1, Mount Olive 1
-- MOCM *service from inside box, 18-yd shot
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
11:23 KING_M Offside against King.
11:59 MOCM Offside against Mount Olive.
13:24 KING_M Offside against King.
13:56 MOCM GOAL by MOCM Alex Rodriguez, Assist by Vieux Sarr and Stan Smith.

King 1, Mount Olive 2
-- MOCM *kept ball inbounds, cross, shot from left side of box
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
15:37 KING_M Shot by KING_M Childress, Colby, SAVE Kyle Lavender.
19:47 MOCM Shot by MOCM Stan Smith, SAVE Milfeld, Patrick.
20:34 MOCM Offside against Mount Olive.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
25:08 KING_M KING_M substitution: Dube, Thomas for Caracciolo, Zach.
26:32 KING_M Offside against King.
27:23 KING_M Corner kick by KING_M Dube, Thomas.
30:32 KING_M Shot by KING_M Mayer, Joe, SAVE Kyle Lavender.
30:41 KING_M Corner kick by KING_M Douglas, Erik.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
41:12 KING_M Yellow card on KING_M Childress, Colby.
41:12 MOCM Yellow card on MOCM Josh Woodburn.
41:12 MOCM Yellow card on MOCM Vieux Sarr.
41:23 MOCM Corner kick by MOCM Alex Rodriguez.
41:46 MOCM Corner kick by MOCM Alex Rodriguez.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:34 KING_M Offside against King.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
52:16 KING_M Header Shot by KING_M Nicol, Sam, SAVE TEAM.
52:28 KING_M Corner kick by KING_M Caracciolo, Zach.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
54:09 MOCM Offside against Mount Olive.
55:21 KING_M GOAL by KING_M Winspear, Tom, Assist by Clark, Zachary.

King 2, Mount Olive 2
-- KING_M *Breakaway
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
58:59 KING_M Corner kick by KING_M Caracciolo, Zach.
59:26 KING_M GOAL by KING_M Winspear, Tom, Assist by Caracciolo, Zach.

King 3, Mount Olive 2
-- KING_M *corner kick, header
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.



-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
61:54 MOCM Shot by MOCM Ramon Gallardo WIDE.
63:15 KING_M Shot by KING_M Caracciolo, Zach, SAVE Kyle Lavender.
63:37 KING_M Offside against King.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
65:16 KING_M Shot by KING_M Caracciolo, Zach WIDE.
65:24 MOCM MOCM substitution: Aaron Norris for Stan Smith.
66:03 KING_M Corner kick by KING_M Caracciolo, Zach.
67:19 KING_M Shot by KING_M Caracciolo, Zach, SAVE Kyle Lavender.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
-- MOCM Foul on Mount Olive.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
73:49 KING_M Shot by KING_M Mayer, Joe WIDE.
74:38 MOCM Shot by MOCM Ramon Gallardo WIDE.
75:12 MOCM Offside against Mount Olive.
75:58 KING_M Shot by KING_M Nicol, Sam HIGH.
77:15 KING_M Offside against King.
79:36 KING_M Shot by KING_M Caracciolo, Zach, SAVE Kyle Lavender.
80:12 KING_M KING_M substitution: Kilgus, Matt for Childress, Colby.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
81:24 MOCM Yellow card on MOCM Kelly Keaton.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
83:33 MOCM MOCM substitution: Omar Shazly for Ramon Gallardo.
84:33 MOCM Offside against Mount Olive.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
87:44 KING_M GOAL by KING_M Winspear, Tom, Assist by Mayer, Joe.

King 4, Mount Olive 2
-- KING_M *through ball, 1v1
-- KING_M Foul on King.
-- KING_M Foul on King.
89:53 KING_M Yellow card on KING_M Griffith, Pete.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


